Chapter ATCP 10

APPENDIX A

Diseases Reported Within One Day

African horse sickness Japanese encephalitis African swine fever Lumpy skin disease Akabane

Anthrax Arenavirus Avian influenza **B** Virus Infection

Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy

Brucellosis

Chronic wasting disease Classical swine fever

Contagious bovine pleuropneumonia

Contagious Equine Metritis

Crimean Congo hemorrhagic disease

Dourine

Equine encephalomyelitis (Eastern, Western or

Venezuelan)

Epizootic lymphangitis Equine infectious anemia

Equine influenza Exotic Newcastle disease Filovirus Infection Foot and mouth disease Glanders (Farcy) Hendravirus

Melioidosis

New world screwworm (Cochliomyia hominivorax) Old world screwworm (Chrysomya bezziana)

Nipah virus infection Nairobi sheep disease Orthopoxvirus infection Peste des petits ruminants

Plague

Pseudorabies (Aujesky's disease)

Pullorum disease

Rabies

Rift Valley fever Rinderpest Scrapie

Sheep pox and goat pox Surra (Trypanosoma evansi) Swine influenza

Swine vesicular disease Tuberculosis

Tularemia

Vesicular conditions including vesicular stomatitis Any disease that is a foreign or exotic disease to

Wisconsin